initially ten (10) licensees and certificate holders under current suspension, but the Board members had just 

reinstated Mr. Radcliff’s Dental X-ray Machine Operator Certificate.  Deputy Director Santiago informed the 

members that there were forty-two (42) licensees and certificate holders with older suspensions, and currently 

the Board has two hundred and fifty-one (251) active cases.  He indicated that two (2) cases have been referred 

to QUIP and currently two (2) more cases pending QUIP.  He informed the members that ninety (90) cases have 

been reviewed by the Board Secretaries and recommending that they be closed at this time with twenty-two (22)

[...]

Kelley, second by Dr. Kirtland, to close the above ninety (90) cases. 

Voice vote. 

Motion carried with Dr. Brisley-Sedon, Dr. Lakireddy, and Dr. Kelley abstaining. 

Deputy Director Santiago concluded the Enforcement Update by summarizing the details of the one hundred 

forty-one (141) current cases being investigated by the Board by type and by age, and then turned the meeting 

back over to President Bean. 

Licensure 
President Bean stated that the Board’s Licensing Coordinator, Samantha Slater, had prepared a report of the 

licenses, certifications, and registrations that have been issued by the Board staff since reported at the regular